
 
CUSTER COUNTY RESOLUTION 

RESOLUTION No.  #20-01 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO ADOPTING 
THE 2020 OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF CUSTER COUNTY. 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Colorado Statute, official holidays for the employees of Custer County may be set by Resolution of the Board 
of Custer County Commissioners; and 
 
WHEREAS, when a holiday falls on a Saturday, the previous Friday shall be observed as the Holiday, and when a holiday falls on a 
Sunday, the following Monday shall be observed as the Holiday. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County that the list of holidays as set 
forth below shall be observed during the calendar year of 2020: 
 
Martin Luther King   Monday, January 20 
 
Presidents Day    Monday, February 17 
 
Memorial Day    Monday, May 25 
 
Fourth of July    Friday, July 3 
 
Labor Day    Monday, September 7 
 
Columbus Day    Monday, October 12 
 
Veterans Day    Wednesday, November 11 
 
Thanksgiving Day   Thursday, November 26 
 
Day after Thanksgiving   Friday, November 27 
 
Christmas Eve    Thursday, December 24 
 
Christmas Day    Friday, December 25 
 
New Year’s Eve     Thursday, December 31 (½ day, close at noon) 
 
New Year’s Day    Friday, January 1, 2021  
 
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 8th DAY OF JANUARY 2020 AT WESTCLIFFE, COLORADO. 
___________________________ 
Tommy G. Flower, Chairman 
___________________________ 
William R. Canda, Vice Chair 
___________________________ 
Jay D. Printz, Commissioner 
 
____________________________ 
Kelley Camper, Clerk and Recorder 
Attest 


